1,300 square yards of asphalt pavement. 
800 square yards of macadam pavement. 
Maintenance of traffic and cleaning up. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be three hundred fifty (350) consecu- 
tive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Thirty- 
six Thousand Dollars ($36,000). 
2. FOR REPAVING WITH REDRESSED 

GRANITE BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF 3D AVE., 
FROM F. 150TH ST. TO TREMONT AVE., 
AND SEl'TING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, 
TOGl?TIIER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

50 linear feet of vitrified pipe, 12 inches in 

diameter. 
1,000 feet B. M. of timber and lumber. 
550 linear feet of guard rails. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be sixty (60) working days. 
The amount of security required will be One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

8. FOR PAVING WITH WOOD BLOCKS 
ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE 
ROADWAY OF E. 158TH ST., FROM CAULD-
WEl•L AVE. TO EAGLE AVE., AND SET-
TING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-

[...]

and time bids will be publicly opened and read. 
The award of the contract, if awarded, will be 
made by the Board as soon thereafter as prac-
ticable. The Board reserves the right to reject 
any and all bids. 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150.000), will be required for the 
faithful performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a Na-
tional or State bank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York to the